



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 500 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 13, delete "on" and insert ":".
- 2 Page 2, between lines 13 and 14, begin a new line double block
- 3 indented and insert:
- 4 **"(A) on the roof of the dwelling unit or of another structure**
- 5 **allowed under the rules, covenants, declarations of**
- 6 **restrictions, and other governing documents of the**
- 7 **homeowners association; or**
- 8 **(B) in a fenced yard or patio owned and maintained by the**
- 9 **owner of the dwelling unit."**
- 10 Page 2, delete lines 14 through 17.
- 11 Page 2, line 18, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)".
- 12 Page 2, line 35, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)".
- 13 Page 2, line 35, delete ":".
- 14 Page 2, line 36, delete "(A)".
- 15 Page 2, line 36, delete ",".
- 16 Page 2, line 37, delete "(B)".
- 17 Page 2, line 37, after "line." insert **"This subdivision does not**
- 18 **apply to a solar system that is mounted on the roof of the dwelling**
- 19 **unit."**
- 20 Page 2, run in lines 35 through 37.
- 21 Page 2, line 38, delete "(9)" and insert "(8)".
- 22 Page 2, line 40, delete "(10)" and insert "(9)".
- 23 Page 3, after line 1, begin a new line block indented and insert:

- 1 **"(10) The solar energy system is located on a roof that is:**
- 2 **(A) owned by the owner of the dwelling unit; and**
- 3 **(B) maintained by the homeowners association."**

(Reference is to SB 500 as printed February 8, 2017.)

Senator FREEMAN